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Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health

From: Goloubow, Ron [Ron.Goloubow@lfr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 09, 2009 1:49 PM
To: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
Subject: aspire - confirmation  sample map
Attachments: Aspire Oakland Excavation Map 12-07-2009.pdf

 
 
Ron Goloubow, P.G. 
Senior Associate Geologist 
LFR Inc., an ARCADIS Company 
1900 Powell Street, 12th Floor 
Emeryville, CA 94608-1827 
510-596-9550 Direct Dial  
510-501-1789 Cell 
510-652-4500 Main Number 
510-652-4906 Facsimile 
ron.goloubow@lfr.com 
Visit us at www.lfr.com 
 

NOTICE: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are the property of ARCADIS U.S., Inc. and its affiliates. All rights, 
including without limitation copyright, are reserved. The proprietary information contained in this e-mail message, and any 
files transmitted with it, is intended for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If the reader of this e-mail is not the 
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this e-mail in error and that any review, distribution or 
copying of this e-mail or any files transmitted with it is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and delete the original message and any files transmitted. The unauthorized use of this e-
mail or any files transmitted with it is prohibited and disclaimed by ARCADIS U.S., Inc. and its affiliates. Nothing herein is 
intended to constitute the offering or performance of services where otherwise restricted by law. 
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Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health

From: Goloubow, Ron [Ron.Goloubow@lfr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 09, 2009 2:05 PM
To: Khatri, Paresh, Env. Health
Subject: FW: CDE Contingent Site Approval Letter - EXAMPLE
Attachments: ~ CDE Aprvl Ltr_Contg_New K-8_031009.pdf

 
 
Ron Goloubow, P.G. 
LFR Inc., an ARCADIS Company 
510-596-9550 Direct Dial  
510-501-1789 Cell 
510-652-4906 Facsimile 
ron.goloubow@lfr.com 

From: Gibbs, Alan  
Sent: Wednesday, December 09, 2009 1:52 PM 
To: Goloubow, Ron 
Subject: FW: CDE Contingent Site Approval Letter - EXAMPLE 
 
Here you go should help, eh? 
 

From: Emily Turney [mailto:emily@schoolsitesolutions.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, December 09, 2009 1:48 PM 
To: Gibbs, Alan 
Subject: CDE Contingent Site Approval Letter - EXAMPLE 
 
Alan, 
 
Per your request, please find attached a contingent site approval letter from CDE. 
 

Emily Turney 
School Site Solutions, Inc. 
428 J Street, Suite 370 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-930-0736 phone 
916-930-0788 fax 
 
 

NOTICE: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are the property of ARCADIS U.S., Inc. and its affiliates. All rights, 
including without limitation copyright, are reserved. The proprietary information contained in this e-mail message, and any 
files transmitted with it, is intended for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If the reader of this e-mail is not the 
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this e-mail in error and that any review, distribution or 
copying of this e-mail or any files transmitted with it is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and delete the original message and any files transmitted. The unauthorized use of this e-
mail or any files transmitted with it is prohibited and disclaimed by ARCADIS U.S., Inc. and its affiliates. Nothing herein is 
intended to constitute the offering or performance of services where otherwise restricted by law. 



CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF

EDUCATiON

Liberty Elementary
11535 Avenue 264

. Visalia, CA 93277

JACK O'CONNELL
STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

March 10,2009

Project Tracking No: 71985-3
Re: New K-8 School

Mooney Blvd. and Cartmill Avenue,
Visalia, CA

County: Tulare
Acres: 21.34

Grade Level: K - 8

Dear Superintendent:

Subject: Contingent Site Approval

The California Department of Education approves on a contingent basis the acquisition of and/or use
for school purposes by your district the parcel of property described on the attachment. This
contingent site approval is provided pursuant to Education Code Section 17072.13(c)(1)(A) and (B)
and 17213.1 (a)(1 O)(c) for sites which the Department of Toxic Substances Control has determined
that further investigation and/or response actions are required prior to acquisition or new construction
and/or pursuant to State Allocation Board Regulation 1859.81.1 for districts determined by the Office
of Public School Construction to meet the criteria of financial hardship specified in State Allocation
Board Regulation 1859.81.

This site meets the California Department of Education's standards for safety and educational
adequacy (California Code of Regulations, Title 5, Section 14001 et seq. and Education Code 17251
(a) and (b)). Please note the local governing board's responsibilities under Education Code Section
17212 and Public Resource Code Section 21151.2. Completion of the appropriate California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) actions and all Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC)
approvals under Education Code 17213.1 and/or 17213.2, is also required prior to acquisition of the
site and/or implementation of any response actions as determined necessary by DTSC.

The California Department of Education, pursuant to Education Code Section 17072.13(e) and State
Allocation Board Regulation 1859.81, related to financial hardship funding, and/or Education Code
17072.13(c)(1 )(B) and State Allocation Board regulatiOn 1859.75.1, related to environmental hardship
funding, also determines that based on the information provided by the district, the site proposed for
acquisition/use is the "best available alternative site."

This property is 19.6 usable acres. This represents 80.99% of the California Department of
Education's recommended master plan site size of 24.2 acres as contained in the California
Department of Education's Guide to "Guide to School Site Analysis and Development (2000)."



Liberty Elementary
March 10, 2009
Page 2

PTN: 71985-3
New K-8 School

Mooney Blvd. and Cartmill Avenue, Visalia,
CA

Q- --~.__.__.'"
.... /"
\ .,~ .

\ \\'01:~~ ~
Ratric1a Jones Penn Ed.D., Consultant
School Facilities Plarl'aing Division
(916)324-8989

I

As required by Education Code 17072.12(b) and State Allocation Board Regulation 1859.75(b) for
districts requesting state aid in site acquisition, the district has certified to the California Department of
Education that there are no district-owned sites that are usable for this project.

This contingent site approval is valid for a maximum of one (1) year from the date of this contingent
approval letter. This contingent site approval may be renewed for an additional one (1) year extension
period based upon demonstration of satisfactory progress toward acquisition of the site and/or
initiation of the response action. However, if prior to acquisition and/or initiation of the response action
changes take place within this one year period which would affect or alter the Department of
Education's original contingent approval---including but not limited to changes in surrounding land
uses or CEQA determination, the master plan capacity of the site and changes in code and/or
regulation---the site may be subject to reevaluation using current standards in effect at the time of
reevaluation.

Please contact the consultant identified below if you have questions regarding this letter.

Sincerely,

~

Fred~~ector
School FaGifiti~s Planning Divisionf/
DP5846/S4088
cc: OPSC Real Estate
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Liberty Elementary School District
Legal pesciiption

Exhibit "1>2'

'Parcel A and a portion of Parcel B of Lot Line AdjustmentNo. 130, per the Pared Map
. Comn1ittee's approval Resolution No, 613, recorded December7;2005; as Document
No. 2005.;0136792, Tulare County Records, situated in the Northwest quarter of the
Southeast. quartet of Section 25, Township 19 South, Winge 24 East, Mount Diablo Base
,and Meridian. in the GitY'ofTulare, County of Tulare, State'ofCalifbri1ia, accbtdingto

the official plat of survey of said land on file in theBureau of Land Managementat the
dateofissuance ofthe pale.i1fthel:eof,described as follows,.

Beginning at iheNOl1:hwest comet of said Southeast quarter of Section 25;

Th;rice, South OO~53'53" East, alongthe Westline of said Southeast qu?rter, 1121.04·....

feet;

Thence, at right angles; North SQo06'0T'.East, 847.54 feet;

Thence, at right imgles;North 0°53'53" West, 1122.35 feet, to a poirit on the North line

ofsai dS6 utheastquarter;

Thence, South 89°00'49" West, along said }JOlihlii1e, 847.54 feet;to thePoint of
Begirining.

EXCEPTING THEREFR9M the North 25 feetthei'ebf; as contained within Avenue 252.

080283
Liberty Elementary $chqqI District·

Page I Of 1
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